GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2215
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2011

PRIMARY SCHOOLS IN A & N ISLANDS
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a primary school has been established in Loha Baraik village under Chouldari Panchayat of Andaman and Nicobar (A&N)
Islands;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with date of its establishment;

(c) whether a Balwadi is also established in the same village;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the above institutions have been set up on forest land; and

(f) if so, the time frame by which the land would be converted into revenue land?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(@) & (b) Yes Sir. A primary school has been established in Loha Baraik village under Chouldari Panchayat of Andaman & Nicobar
(A&N) Islands in the year 1984.

(c) & (d) No Balwadi is established in this village.

(e) & (f) The UT Administration has informed that the primary school is set up on forest land, and there is no proposal to convert this
land into revenue land.
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